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y..-•':•:• y i U,'S, DEPARTMENT OF UBOR ' 'i : .;. r̂  — • .-
I ',.'•', 7 WAGE AND HOUR DIVISION '•'yi '-i"'' -'-
• *• . WASHINGTON, D. C- ••.:.: , . , 

•, -.-,*.•;':,- SEPPLEjaSNTARY DETERMINATION NO. 1, IN '«• :.. ^̂••••-
,:„-,:'. .:•; . THE MATTER OF APPLICATION FOR THE EX- • '•'• 

' i r ' EMPTION OF THB CJUAHRYING OF CRUSHED ••- ' •- ' . -Pyy. 
' STONE FROM SURFACE OR OPEN CUTS FROM ' - '. '.-'• 
THE MAXIMUM HOURS PROVISIONS OF THE ' y ' . . r i y ' - y ' ^ y • 

7 : FAIR LiBOR ST^iNDARDS ACT OF 1938, PART -
'• P •• •- 526, AS AMENDED, OF THE RBGUUHIONS ''=\ ' ,,: ' 
;.,;..•= ISSUED THEREUNDER, AND PARAGRAPH (8) - •'••- :;i.-'::'•:.•':' 

P.y""'.-'i 1 r ' r i : : ! " - i . ' i OF TEE ORIGINAL DETERMINATION M;J)S IN '̂f '/-a ;'•>:';• , 
• • • • • ' ' 'y i .y:y- .r THE MATTSJl OF THE CRUSHED STONE INDUSTRY ^"-y.y P P - " 

'" •-• ' PURSUANT TO HEARING HELD JUNE 19, 1939. ..'-..-:rv:̂  
., r \/-r:.i' 

WHEREAS, the Administrator determined after a public hearing held 
before Harold Stoin, Presiding Offioer, on June 19, 1939 thatj 

:, •'.'•••y- -•-. f . -̂  •• •••' 

i d y .- y 1, There is a branch of the crushed stone industry v/herein 
y-7-: '•'.: the plants normally shut dovm for about six months each 

. [ ' • y y y . -'y.j-yy^ year, except for an insubstantial amount of production 
J;;-ysi'.-a '. i:,',;- ': ' that mEiy be produced shortly before or shortly after the 

""""'!"'"" main production season. This branch is located in the 
• ', ,: colder and, in general, more northerly parts of the 
y y . p y y t r ' ^ ' P ' United States; and 

: - 2, The plants in the northern branch cease oporation '-̂y 
• • ,.. annually.at a regularly recurring season of the year, 

•ppyi' y-'y 'iy. except for sales, maintenance, and similar work, 
i r 'y . U y > ':.,,•';.-.-• because the materials used by the industry are not -.•-.•;"'-•? 
ypy":'":-'''7^ ' P: available for excavation, handling and processing "'-y^ 
y'tyr., -y.-.-.--:...:.: . lu tlio f0rffl in which they must be excavated, handled, •• 
• i y , :y I" •:-.:; ̂ f and proce.ssed, i,e,, as unfrozen ledges and banks of ;' 
y ' y p . . t - ' i i y ' r blasted rock, -because of cl'inatic .factors; and ;•-•• 

4, The northern branch of the crushod stones industry 
^ , is an industry of a seasonal naturo within 'the 
-,;'::-'•-.,:? moaning of Section 7(b)(3) of the Act and Part 526 

of regulations issued thereunder; and 

WHEREAS, paragraph (8) of the above Determination provides that 
it shall ba without prejudice to a suppleraantary determination enlarging 
the scope of the northern branch by the inclusion theroin of such plants 
or groups of plants,, if any, as operate in tho samo manner a-nd for the 
sane reasons as the plants in tho northern branch described in paragraphs 
1 and 3 above; and 

WHEREiiS, the Ohio Crushod Stone Association filed an application 
with the Wage and Hour Division, United States Dopartmont of Labor, on 
behalf of the Gottron Bros, of Fremont, Ohio, pursuant to paragraph (8) of 

y (5467) 



- 2 - - y-yyP - - y-' • 

the above cited original detemination in the matter of the crushed stone 
industry, to include the excavating, hauling, and processing of crushed 
stone by The Gottron Bros,, at Fre:.iont, Sandusky County, Ohio; and 

WHEREAS, it appeared from the application filod by the Ohio 
Crushed Stono Association on behalf of The Gottron Bros, of Freu-iont, Ohio, 
that the crushed stone plant of the aforesaid conpany in Sandusky County, 
Ohio, operates in the same manner and for the sane reason as the plants 
in the northern branch described in paragraphs 1 and 3 of the original 
determination, 

•WHEREAS, the Administrator caused to be published in the Fedoral 
Rogister on August 9,1940,(6 F.R,2798), a notice setting forth the above 
matters which stated that, upon considoration of tho facts stated in tho 
said application for supplementary determination, the Administrator de­
termined, pursuant to Soction 526,5(b)(ii), as amended, of tho rogulations, 
that a prima facio caso had been shcvm for enlarging the scope of tho 
northern branch of the crushed stono industry, in accordanco with para­
graph (8) of the original determination and pursuantto Soction 7(b)(3) of 
the Fair Labor Standards Act of 1938 and Part 526, as anonded, of the 
regulations issued 'bhoreunder to includo tho crushed stono pl-ant of the 
Gottron Bros, in Sandusky County, Ohio, and v/hich notice stated further /-, 
that, if no objection and request for hoaring was recoivod within fifteen 
days, the Administrator would nako a finding upon the prina facio caso shown 
on tho application; and 

WHEREAS, no objoction and roquost for hearing was received by •' 
the Administrator v/ithin the fifteen days following tho publication of 
said notice J •.; , • • • ; , ' • •»•'' 

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to Section 526,5(b)(ii), of the regula­
tions, as amendod, tho Administrator horob;,'- finds, upon the oriiiia. facio case 
shov/n in tho said application that the crushed stono plant of Tho Gottron 
Bros, in Sandusky County, Ohio, should bo and it is horeby included within 
the northern branch of the crushod Etonc industry, in accordanco v/ith para­
graph (8) of the original dotcrmination and pursuant to Soction 7(b)(3) of 
the Fair Labor Standards Act of 1938 and Part 526, as anonded, of tho regula­
tions issuod thereunder. 

Signed at Washington, D, C, this 29th day of August, 1940, 

i " ) 

Phil ip B.yFloiaing, Adndnistrator 
Wagu and Hour Division 
Department of Labor 

Publishod in Fodoral Register, Soptember 7, 1940, 
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